

THOMAS KIM, ESQ. (ID. No. 038422012)
The Law Offices of Thomas T. Kim
Hudson Professional Building
45 Hudson Street
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601
Tel: (201) 489-6644
Fax: (201) 489-3575
Attorneys for Appellant Apache Auto Wreckers, Inc.

APACHE AUTO WRECKERS, INC.	:	
Plaintiff-Appellant,	:	SUPERIOR COURT OF
	:	NEW JERSEY
	:	
	:	
	:	
v.	:	Civil Action
	:	
	:	On Appeal from the
VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK	:	
ZONING BOARD,	:	
Defendant- Respondent	:	Superior Court of New Jersey
	:	Bergen County, Law Division
	:	
	:	A-003919-23
	:	Docket No.: BER-L-6579-23
	:	
	:	Sat below:
	:	Hon. Christine Farrington, J.S.C.
	:	

BRIEF OF APPELLANT APACHE AUTO WRECKERS, INC.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	5
ARGUMENT	9
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ITS FINDINGS REGARDING ITS INTERPRETATION OF THE 1998 RESOLUTION BY NOT REVIEWING THE ENTIRE RECORD AND SOLELY LIMITING TO ITS ARBITRARY INTERPRETATION OF THE 1998 RESOLUTION. (Raised below Pa18-Pa20 and Pa101-Pa102).....	10
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BECAUSE WHILE ORDERING REMAND, IT PREMATURELY MADE CONCLUSIVE FINDINGS THAT WERE THE CENTRAL TO THE ISSUE IN DISPUTE ON REMAND, AND THIS RESULTED IN UNINTENDED CONSEQUENCES INCLUDING THE BOARD'S UNILATERAL AND PREEMPTIVE REFUSAL TO COMPLY WITH THE ORDER. (Raised below T4:8-10, T4:17-25, Pa2, Pa101-Pa102).	15
III. APACHE'S DUE PROCESS RIGHTS WERE VIOLATED FOR NOT PERMITTING IT TO CROSS-EXAMINE CERTAIN KEY WITNESSES PRESENTED BY THE BOARD. (Raised below T4:8-10, T4:17-25, T10:6-14, Pa74-Pa78, and Pa83- Pa85).....	19
IV. THERE WAS AN ABUSE OF DISCRETION BY THE BOARD IN DISALLOWING CERTAIN EVIDENCE TO BE PRESENTED, ESPECIALLY APACHE'S PRIOR NON-CONFORMING USE IN REACHING THEIR DECISION. (Raised below T4:5-8 and Pa83-Pa85)	25

V. THE BOARD'S DECISION IN PREVENTING THE ORIGINAL ATTORNEY INVOLVED IN THE 1998 APPLICATION AND THE OWNER OF APACHE TO TESTIFY WAS ARBITRARY, CAPRICIOUS AND UNREASONABLE. (Raised below Pa86-Pa87)	28
CONCLUSION	30

TABLE OF JUDGMENTS

TRIAL COURT ORDER OF JULY 29, 2024.....	Pa1-Pa4
TRIAL COURT ORDER AND DECISION OF MAY 29, 2024.....	Pa5-Pa21
TRIAL COURT SCHEDULING ORDER OF JULY 29, 2024	Pa22-Pa23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Baghdikian v. Bd. of Adj. of Borough of Ramsey</u> , 247 N.J. Super. 45, (App. Div. 1991).	22
<u>Berger v. State Bd. of Examiners of Public Accountants</u> , 71 N.J. 206 (1976).	25
<u>Bonaventure Int'l Inc., v. Borough of Spring Lake</u> , 350 N.J. Super. 420 (App. Div. 2002)	26
<u>Cesare v. Cesare</u> , 154 N.J. 394 (1998).....	11

<u>Cell South of N.J., Inc. v. Zoning Bd. of Adj. of West Windsor Twp.</u> , 172 N.J. 75 (2002)	10, 15, 28
<u>Fallone Properties, L.L.C. v. Bethlehem Twp. Planning Bd.</u> 369 N.J. Super. 552 (App. Div. 2004)	10
<u>Ferraro v. Zoning Bd.</u> , 321 N.J. Super. 288 (App.Div. 1999).....	26, 27
<u>In re Plainfield-Union Water Co.</u> , 14 N.J. 296 (1954).	15
<u>Jock v. Zoning Bd. of Adj. of the Twp. of Wall</u> , 184 N.J. 562 (2005).....	25
<u>Kramer v. Bd. of Adj. of Sea Girt</u> , 45 N.J. 268 (1965).	28
<u>Mercurio v. DelVecchio</u> , 285 N.J. Super. 328 (1995). certif. denied, 144 N.J. 377 (1996).	16
<u>Price v. HIMEJI, LLC</u> , 214 N.J. 263 (2013)	25
<u>Reinauer Realty Corp. v. Twp. of Lyndhurst</u> , 59 N.J. Super. 189 (1960).....	22
<u>Rova Farms Resort, Inc. v. Investors Ins. Co. of Am.</u> , 65 N.J. 474 (1974).	11
<u>Seibert v. Dover Tp. Bd. of Adj.</u> , 174 N.J. Super. 548 (1980)	19
<u>Seidman v. Clifton Savings Bank</u> , 205 N.J. 150 (2011).....	11

<u>Stochel v. Planning Bd. of Edison</u> , 348 N.J. Super. 636 (2000)	15, 19, 20
<u>Szoke v. Zoning Bd. of Adj. of Borough of Monmouth Beach</u> , 260 N.J. Super 341 (1992)	22
<u>Twp. Belleville v. Parillo's, Inc.</u> , 83 N.J. 309 (1980).....	26
<u>Twp. of Fairfield v. Likanchuk's, Inc.</u> , 274 N.J. Super. 320 (1994).....	26
<u>Urban v. Planning Bd. of Borough of Manasquan</u> , 124 N.J. 651 (1991).....	26
<u>Willoughby v. Planning Bd. of Twp. of Deptford</u> , 306 N.J. Super. 266 (App. Div. 1997)	20
<u>Witt v. Borough of Maywood</u> , 328 N.J. Super. 432 (App. Div. 1998)	20

<u>Statutes and Rules</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>N.J.S.A. 40:55D-1, et seq.</u>	15, 19, 26, 27
<u>N.J.S.A. 40:55D-68</u>	26, 27
<u>R. 4:46</u>	21
<u>R. 4:69-l</u>	4

<u>Municipal Ordinances</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
Village of Ridgefield Park, § 231-1.....	7, 12
Village of Ridgefield Park, § 231-23(b).	7, 8
Village of Ridgefield Park, § 231-26.....	7, 8

<u>Treatises</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
Cox, William M., New Jersey Zoning and Land Use Admin, § 33-6.2 (2000).	15
